NOTES:

1.

2.

COUNTER WEIGHT REQUIRED
(SEE NOTE 7)

. 2,000 POUND COUNTER WEIGHT REQUIRED.
COUNTER WEIGHT APPLIED TO COUNTER WEIGHT PLATFORM.

PART NUMBER TO BE TAGGED USING .5 HIGH CHARACTERS.
REFER TO: CLAS12 REGION 1 WIRE STRINGING HANDBOOK,

. TIGHTENING TORQUE :

1/72-13
5/8-16

60 FT-LBS
25 FT-LBS

(ZINC PL GRADE 8)
(ZINC PL GRADE 5)

. REUSE HARDWARE OR STORE WITH MATING PARTS.

. TOTAL MOUNTED WEIGHT:

DRIFT CHAMBER / STRONGBACK / RAIL , SUPPORT FRAME / MAGNET / A-FRAME / HUB / STRING ASSY

2,154 POUNDS + COUNTER WEIGHT.

. TOTAL LIFTED WEIGHT: .
DRIFT CHAMBER ~/ STRONGBACK / RAIL / SUPPORT FRAME / LINKS / WHEELS

910 POUND,

. CONNECT CABLE ~/ HOOK AT BRAKE TANG 'A’ TO PULL MAGNET CART TOWARD NOSE.

CENTER OF GRAVITY LOCATED WITH

CONNECT CABLE / HOOK AT BRAKE TANG ‘B’ TO PULL MAGNET CART TOWARD TOP (WIDE END).

CENTER OF GRAVITY
(NO COUNTERWE | GHT)

v//

@

GRAVITY
(NOTE 7)

WARNING:

COUNTER WEIGHT REQUIRED

(SEE NOTE 7)

N

42

374

S
D

\39 374

REVISION H!STORY

ZONE [REV DESCRIPTIQON DATE APEPROVED
2
6
TORUS POSITION
(LOOK ING DOWNSTREAM)
2 (::) B00000-07-04-4405 | STOP TUBE SEE DWG _
MCMASTER-CARR
4 (::) N TER- HEX BOLT 3/8-16 UNC x 7.00 LG | ZINC PL STEEL GRADE 5 3
: (::) B00000-07-04-1600 | MAGNET CART ASSY SEE DWG 8
MCMAS TER-CARR '
12 HASTER O/ HEX NUT 3/8-16 UNC ZINC PL STEEL GRADE 5 | 3
MCMASTER-CARR ]
2 [(9)| MUSIERC WASHER FLAT 3/8 ZINC PL STEEL
MCMASTER-CARR
4 S pon-ch HEX BOLT 3/8-16 UNC x 4.00 LG | ZINC PL STEEL GRADE 5 | 3
MOMASTER-CARR -
4 (::) =i HEX BOLT 3/8-16 UNC x 1.00 LG | ZINC PL STEE GRADE 5 3
MCMASTER-CARR |
8 (::) MASTER CARR ] NUT HEX 1/2-13 UNC ZINC PL STEEL GRADE 8 3
MCMASTER-CARR )
16 (::) TR <A WASHER FLAT 172 ZINC PL STEEL GRADE 8
MCMASTER-CARR
8 {(4)| MBI HEX BOLT 1/2-13 UNC x 5.00 LG | ZINC PL STEEL GRADE 8 | 3
: (::) B00000-07-04-3400 | STRINGING RAIL ASSY SEE DWG. _
| (::) B00000-07-04-4400 | R1 DC STRINGING STRONGBACK ASSY SEE DWG. _
| (::) B00000-07-04-3300 | R1 DC STRINGING FIXTURE BASE SEE DWG. -
‘%13(0 lNTC%E.M IDEN??E‘E#SE NO. oﬂ%ggk?gﬁgn SPEN&TFE&IAATLION NOTES

PARTS LIST

EACH SHEET OF MULTI-SHEET DRAWINGS SHALL ALWAYS HAVE THE SAME REVISION LEVEL.

DOCUMENT CONTROL o

MATERI AL :

SEE PART LIST

DI & TOL PER ASME Y14.5 .
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE [N INCHES
TOLERANCES ARE :
FRACTIONS DEC IMAL ANGLES
+ N/A X EN/A £ N/A
XX EN/A
TXXX t N/A

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

FINISH UNLESS

MACHINED /S OTHERWISE
SURFACES NOTED

DEBURR & BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

@

TRACKING NO, nited States

A A UE?LEE?E;:{ %‘Js&lﬁﬁgunm Facility Ne‘:ﬁ?qr;";:ews

APPROVALS DATE HALL B - 12GEV

DRAWN FIXTURE
CHEéLgkLIS GMAR2010 WIND ING

sl 23.0] R1 DC STRINGING FIXTURE ASSY
APPROVED : SIZE|DWG. NO. REV,
JagIasloyer| 312 D BO0000-07-04-3200 | -
APPW“Z rz‘/ ¥(c? [ .,0625:1 | USED ON ASSY 8. 3o0000-07-00-2300 { SHEET 1 OF 3

i

1




